120 |

ﬁBestb\Jchools

vEArs SILVER JUBILEE EDITION

THE LIST (1114 / 275)

INDIA’S BEST » B-SCHOOLS

JVERA
RANKING

24

The winners of the
B-SCHOOL SURVEY

1 1 Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Calcutta
2 4 Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Lucknow
l 3 5 S. P. Jain Institute of Management & Research (SPJIMR), Mumbai

4 DNP Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Kozhikode

5 6 Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Indore

6 7 Management Development Institute (MDI) Gurgaon

7 9 Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT), New Delhi

8 10 SVKM’s NMIMS School of Business Management, Mumbai

9 12 Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Shillong
10 n International Management Institute (IMI), New Delhi

n 13 Institute of Management Technology (IMT), Ghaziabad

12 14 Symbiosis Institute of Business Management (SIBM), Pune

13 15 gz:\ebiosis Centre for Management & Human Resource Development,

14 16  Department of Management Studies, lIT Delhi, New Delhi

Ranking is based on cbjeclive data

while adding the parameter-wise s

core. DNP = Did Not Participate

Business Today 13 October 2024

Madhya Pradesh

East
North
West
South
Waest
North
North
West

East
North
North
West

West
North

only. Only thosa B-schools that submittad their objective data have been ranked. Institutes like IIM Ahmedabad,
as that fulfilled the following criteria were cansidered eligible for participation in the ranking: |. Minimum three hatches passed out. Il Offering

2077
201.2
2172
203.0
200.8
191.2
182.2
181.8
1819
187.2
185.9
1945

182.8

® © T O DG UV UOUVO UV

184.0

IIM Bangalore, 15B Hydearabad, etc., that did not submit their objecti

1415
1411
133.0
135.5
1429
133.3
1284
129.8
1335
127.2
128.6
125.7

122.4
132.3

2227
2226
2105
211.0
208.5
2149
207.2
2076
200.5
190.0
191.8
2041

197.2
189.7

135.8
129.5
1223
131.9
123.4
1237
119.5
13.2
12.2
181
1191
105.9

1131
1236

Business Today 13 October 2024

ILLUSTRATION BY RAJVERMA

180.7
168.3
178.3
170,
1747
150.8
156.4
140.4
139.0
1441
140.5
131.4

1457
129.2

898.4
862.7
861.3
851.5
850.3
813.9
7937
7728
7671
766.6
765.9
7616

761.2
758.8

data on time or declined to participate have not been ranked. Only thosa
full-time Post Graduate Programme In Management. All scores have been rounded off to one decimal place, this may result in rounding off errors

1121



