

THE LIST (1-14 / 275)

INDIA'S BEST ► B-SCHOOLS

OVERALL Ranking 2024

The winners of the **B-SCHOOL SURVEY**

120



ILLUSTRATION BY RAJ VERMA

2024	2023	INSTITUTE	STATE	ZONE	GOVT/ PVT.	LEARNING EXPERIENCE (250)	LIVING EXPERIENCE (150)	PLACEMENT PERFORMANCE (250)	SELECTION PROCESS, GOVERNANCE & ESTABLISHMENT (150)	FUTURE ORIENTATION (200)	TOTAL SCORE (1,000)
1	1	Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Calcutta	West Bengal	East	G	217.7	141.5	222.7	135.8	180.7	898.4
2	4	Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Lucknow	Uttar Pradesh	North	G	201.2	141.1	222.6	129.5	168.3	862.7
3	5	S. P. Jain Institute of Management & Research (SPJIMR), Mumbai	Maharashtra	West	P	217.2	133.0	210.5	122.3	178.3	861.3
4	DNP	Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Kozhikode	Kerala	South	G	203.0	135.5	211.0	131.9	170.1	851.5
5	6	Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Indore	Madhya Pradesh	West	G	200.8	142.9	208.5	123.4	174.7	850.3
6	7	Management Development Institute (MDI) Gurgaon	Haryana	North	P	191.2	133.3	214.9	123.7	150.8	813.9
7	9	Indian Institute of Foreign Trade (IIFT), New Delhi	Delhi	North	G	182.2	128.4	207.2	119.5	156.4	793.7
8	10	SVKM's NMIMS School of Business Management, Mumbai	Maharashtra	West	P	181.8	129.8	207.6	113.2	140.4	772.8
9	12	Indian Institute of Management (IIM) Shillong	Meghalaya	East	G	181.9	133.5	200.5	112.2	139.0	767.1
10	11	International Management Institute (IMI), New Delhi	Delhi	North	P	187.2	127.2	190.0	118.1	144.1	766.6
11	13	Institute of Management Technology (IMT), Ghaziabad	Uttar Pradesh	North	P	185.9	128.6	191.8	119.1	140.5	765.9
12	14	Symbiosis Institute of Business Management (SIBM), Pune	Maharashtra	West	P	194.5	125.7	204.1	105.9	131.4	761.6
13	15	Symbiosis Centre for Management & Human Resource Development, Pune	Maharashtra	West	р	182.8	122.4	197.2	113,1	145.7	761.2
14	16	Department of Management Studies, IIT Delhi, New Delhi	Delhi	North	G	184.0	132.3	189.7	123.6	129.2	758.8

Ranking is based on objective data only. Only those B-schools that submitted their objective data have been ranked. Institutes like IIM Ahmedabad, colleges that fulfilled the following criteria were considered eligible for participation in the ranking: i. Minimum three batches passed out. ii. Offering while adding the parameter-wise score. DNP – Did Not Participate

IIM Bangalore, ISB Hyderabad, etc., that did not submit their objective data on time or declined to participate have not been ranked. Only those full-time Post Graduate Programme in Management. All scores have been rounded off to one decimal place; this may result in rounding off errors

Business Today 13 October 2024

121